Corporation’s 2016 capital expenditure program assumes an annual average WTI price of US$45.00 per barrel of oil (revised from
US$43.00 as announced on May 11, 2016), an AECO price of CDN$1.90 per GJ of natural gas and an exchange rate of CDN$/US$ of
1.29 during 2016.

(4) Assuming an annual average WTI price of US$45.00 per bbl of oil and an AECO price of CDN$1.90 per GJ of natural gas during 2016,
and based on the completion of the Offering and the Concurrent Private Placement (after giving effect to the estimated expenses of
the Offering and the Concurrent Private Placement) and the Acquisition (prior to giving effect to closing adjustments and costs of the
Acquisition). Total debt is a non-GAAP measure. See “Advisories – Non-GAAP Measures”.

Increased Reserves

The following is a summary of selected reserves information for the Assets and for the Corporation on a
pro forma basis after giving effect to the Acquisition. The pro forma reserves information is not
necessarily indicative of the results of operations that actually would have occurred if the events
reflected therein had been in effect on the dates indicated or of the results that may be obtained in the
future.
 Birchcliff Assets Pro Forma

Gross Proved Reserves(1)(3)

Light Crude Oil and Medium Crude Oil (Mbbls) 18,534 13,049 31,583
Shale Gas (MMcf)(2) 1,898,461 386,828 2,285,289
NGL (Mbbls) 16,301 28,141 44,442
Total (Mboe) 351,246 105,661 456,907

Gross Proved Plus Probable Reserves(1)(3)

Light Crude Oil and Medium Crude Oil (Mbbls) 36,002 24,988 60,990
Shale Gas (MMcf)(2) 3,057,108 694,098 3,751,206
NGL (Mbbls) 27,419 50,462 77,881
Total (Mboe) 572,939 191,133 764,072

Notes:
(1) For the historical periods presented, the predecessor product types included conventional natural gas, tight oil and NGL.
(2) Shale gas includes conventional natural gas classified wells, the production volumes of which are not material.
(3) As at December 31, 2015 in the case of the Corporation and as at March 31, 2016 in the case of the Assets and based on forecast

prices and costs. Reserves presented for the Corporation are based on the reserves estimation and economic evaluation prepared by
Deloitte LLP (“Deloitte”) effective December 31, 2015 in respect of Birchcliff’s oil and natural gas properties (the “2015 Reserves